# OP \$1090.00 1689147

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM556780

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2019

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Gamco, Inc.		12/31/2019	Corporation:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pollard Games, Inc.	
Street Address:	504-34th Avenue	
City:	Council Bluffs	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	51501	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1689147	
Registration Number:	1659737	BANDITS
Registration Number:	2115949	BINGO NUT
Registration Number:	1679536	BONUS CRISS CROSS
Registration Number:	1833922	CHA-CHING!
Registration Number:	2109056	CHERRY MASTER
Registration Number:	2025778	CIRCLE EIGHT DIAMONDS
Registration Number:	4404269	CRAZY 8'S
Registration Number:	1723970	CRAZY 8'S
Registration Number:	1679531	CRISS CROSS
Registration Number:	4913973	FUN FAIR
Registration Number:	3608753	FUN FAIR
Registration Number:	2179554	GAMCO
Registration Number:	3564142	GLOTABS
Registration Number:	1736780	GOLDEN 599
Registration Number:	1982758	HALLOWIN
Registration Number:	4558228	HIDDEN GOLD
Registration Number:	1703473	HIGH STAKES POKER

TRADEMARK REEL: 006834 FRAME: 0650

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1991281	HOG HEAVEN
Registration Number:	1958054	HOT! HOT!
Registration Number:	3039025	HORSE RACE
Registration Number:	2181480	INTERNATIONAL GAMCO
Registration Number:	3608867	LONG SHOT
Registration Number:	1695433	MERRY CRISS-CROSS
Registration Number:	2024185	MONKEY BUSINESS
Registration Number:	1987194	PICK A PARTNER
Registration Number:	4988690	QUARTER HORSE
Registration Number:	2078134	RED WILD & BLUE
Registration Number:	2027318	SAFARI BINGO
Registration Number:	1680498	SEVEN DIAMONDS
Registration Number:	1686560	SHOOT THE MOON
Registration Number:	4310652	SHOOT THE MOON
Registration Number:	1679532	SILVER DOLLAR SLOTS
Registration Number:	4817895	SPEED BALL
Registration Number:	3624547	TABBOXX
Registration Number:	2898488	THE PLAYERS' CHOICE
Registration Number:	2021089	TWIST & SHOUT
Registration Number:	3670276	V2 VIDEO VERIFIER
Registration Number:	2020994	WILD CHERRY BOMB
Registration Number:	1786888	WILD THING
Registration Number:	1989993	WIN & BEAR IT!
Registration Number:	1690337	WIN ON DIAMONDS
Registration Number:	1678716	WINNERS CLUB SPECIAL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2044531375

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

504-34th Avenue

Phone:2044742323 x542Email:dschween@pbl.caCorrespondent Name:Pollard games, inc.

Address Line 4: Council Bluffs, IOWA 51501

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Debbie SchweenSIGNATURE:/ds/DATE SIGNED:01/09/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006834 FRAME: 0651 source=Pollard Games Inc.International Gamco Inc. Delaware Filed Certificate of Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006834 FRAME: 0652 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:13 AM 12/31/2019
FILED 09:13 AM 12/31/2019
SR 20198935879 - File Number 3363679

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Pollard Games, Inc.
, a Delaware corporation, and the name
of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is International Gamco, Inc.
corporation.
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed
and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Pollard Games, Inc.
, a Delaware corporation.  FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. (If amendments are affected please set forth)
FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is
10,000 shares of common stock, par value \$1.00 per share
SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2019
SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 504 34th Avenue,
Council Bluffs, IA 51501 , an office of
the surviving corporation.  EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 31st day of December ,A.D.,
2019 ,
Ву:
Authorized Officer
Name: John Pollard
Print or Type
President of Pollerd Holdings, Inc. corporate parent Title: of Pollard Games, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006834 FRAME: 0653

RECORDED: 01/09/2020